145006

FILED FOR RECORD
SKAHLED FOR WASH
BY THANKING CO. III.

Jun 18 10 15 AM '02 LOSen AUDITOR

	J. MICHAEL GARVISON
AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:	
John M. Reese	
Name Reese, Baffney, Schrag & Frol, P.S.	24.000
Address 216 South Palouse Street	Oderow to
Addiess 210 South Falouse Street	
City/State_Walla Walla, WA 99362	
	2
EN COURT OF THE CO	- EM
Document Title(s): (or transactions contained therein)	(4.1114)
1. Affidavit Lack of Probate	First American Title
2. Affidavit of Susan Cripe	Insurance Company
Last Will and Testament of Arch M. Sams	4. " /
4. Community Property Agreement of Arch & Dorothy	Sams
Certificate of Death of Dorothy Sams Certificate of Payment of Inheritance Tax Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:	
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:	
8404845	. //
☐ Additional numbers on page of document	this space for title company use only)
Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)	, , ,
I. SAMS, ARCH M	
2. SAMS, DOROTHY A	
Drai	ESTATE EXCISE TAX
l.	
5. Additional names on page of document	1 22315
	JUN 1 8 2002
Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)	
· CRIPE, SUSAN ANN PAID.	Wempt
	là diputs
	ANIA COUNTY TREASURER
). SNAM	ANIA COUNTY TREASURES.
. Additional names on page of document	
bbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat or section	n/township/range/sugarter/sugarter)
	a traphaga qua terrepaint y
E 1/4 Sec 34, T2N,R6E	
Complete legal description is on page of documen	
	1710 12 02
assessor's Property Tax Parcel / Account Number(s): 02-06-3	7.610
02-06-3	34-1-4-5802-00
YA-1	
NOTE: The auditorirecorder will rely on the information on the form. The sta	A
accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein	iff will not read the document to verify the
and the state of t	
2	
	•

AFFIDAVIT Lack of Probate

State of Washington		÷5.	
County of Walla Walla		•	
SUSAN ANN CRIPE		, being first du	aly sworn, deposes and says:
1. The undersigned affiant is the	daug		
	. (nelatic	mehin to denode a	(decedent) at Walla Walla (city)
		ng a legal resider	it Oi Walla Walla
Walla Walla Was	hington (state)		(city)
AFFIANT MUST PROVI	DE A DEA	TH CERTIFICA	TE OF DECEDENT
Check the appropriate box bel		X	/ 7
[] Decedent and surviving sp	ouse execu	ed a Community	Property Agreement dated
[x] Decedent left no last Will.	а сору	of which is attac	hed hereto.
[] Decedent left a last Will w which is attached hereto.	hich has nei	ther been probate	ed nor revoked; a copy of
[] Decedent left a Will which	was probat	ed in	County, State
of Distribution or equivalent of	n copy of a	n Order Admittin entation is attache	County, State g Will to Probate, Decree ed hereto.
The heirs at law of the deceder children of any predeceased ch	ıt, including	spouse, natural	or adopted children
children of any predeceased chas follows:	ild, brother	s and sisters, and	any surviving parents are
SUSAN ANN CRIPE	69	Daughter	Walla Walla, WA
(full name)	(age)	(relationship)	

BOOK 225 PAGE 418

HEIRS AT LAW (continued)

(full name)			
(indiane)	(age)	(relationship)	(residence)
(full name)	(age)	(relationship)	(residence)
(full name)	(age)	(relationship)	(residence)
(full name)	(age)	(relationship)	(residence)

age for additional names)

4. All debts of the decedent and/or the marital community, including, but not limited to all expenses due to decedent's last illness, funeral and burial, and all applicable federal and state succession or inheritance taxes have been fully paid, except as

No exceptions.

- 5. The decedent [] had [x] had never received from the State of Washington assistance consisting of nursing facility services, home and community-based services, related hospital and prescription drug services, or any other type of medical assistance.
- 6. As of the date of death, the value of all community property of the decedent was The value of all separate property of the decedent was approximately \$ Under \$5,000.00
- 7. Other facts regarding the decedent, decedent's estate, or matters which pertain to the

BOOK 225: PAGE 419

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS MADE TO INDUCE FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE COMPANY) TO ISSUE ITS POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE ON REAL PROPERTY PASSING TO THE AFFIANT(S) IN RELIANCE UPON THE REPRESENTATIONS SET FORTH ABOVE. AFFIANT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE COMPANY HARMLESS FROM LOSS OR DAMAGE WHICH IT MAY SUFFER AS A RESULT OF SAID RELIANCE.

Affiant's Full Name Susan Ann Cripe	
Affiant's Full Name	Date
STATE OF WASHINGTON, }	,CIU
COUNTY OF Walla Walla }	
On this day personally appeared before m known to be the individualdescribed is instrument, and acknowledged thatshe_ voluntary act and deed, for the use and pu	n and who executed the within and foregoing
GIVEN under my hand and official seal ti	nis 6th day of June 2002.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Walla Walla
	My appointment expires Q-8-03

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WASHINGTON	•	
County of Walla Walla)	S5

SUSAN CRIPE, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says:

- 1. I declare that I am the only child of Arch M. Sams and Dorothy A. Sams, husband and wife, both now deceased.
- 2. Arch M. Sams died February 11, 1970, and a Certificate of Payment of Inheritance Tax was filed in Skamania County approximately July 31, 1984. All interest in property from Arch M. Sams went to my mother, Dorothy A. Sams pursuant to the Last Will and Testament of Arch M. Sams filed in Skamania County.
- 3. Dorothy A. Sams intended to deed all of her interest in all real property in Skamania County to me, and a title report was received from Skamania County Title and the description used in a Quitclaim Deed dated September 8, 1983 wherein Dorothy A. Sams purported to transfer all of her interest in the property in Skamania County to me.
 - 4. Dorothy A. Sams died January 6, 1987.
- 5. The assets owned by Dorothy A. Sams at the time of her death were inadequate to require a payment of death taxes.

DATED this __/6/h day of May Susan Cripe
Susan Cripe
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 16th day of May

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington, residing at Walla Walla

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, ARCH M. SAMS, being of legal age and of sound and disposing mind and memory, and not acting under duress, menace, fraud, or the undue influence of any person whomsoever, and having in mind the natural objects of my bounty, do make, publish and declare this to be my LAST WILL AND TESTA-MENT:

FIRST: I hereby direct that my executrix hereinafter named, as soon as she shall have sufficient funds on hand, pay all of the just indebtedness against my estate.

SECOND: I hereby declare that I have one child, namely, Susan Ann Cripe; and that there are no descendants of any deceased child of mine.

THIRD: To my daughter, Susan Ann Cripe, I hereby give and bequeath the sum of One Dollar.

FOURTH: After payment of the costs of administration and death and inheritance taxes, if any, I hereby give, devise and bequeath all the residue and remainder of my estate, whether real, personal or mixed, community or separate, and wheresoever situate, to my wife, Dorothy A. Sams.

FIFTH: I hereby nominate and appoint my wife, Dorothy A. Sams, as executrix of this, my last Will and Testament, to act as such without bond or security of any kind.

SIXTH: I direct that my estate be settled in the manner provided by the laws of the State of Washington relating to non-intervention wills and that the same shall be managed and settled, insofar as by such laws allowed, without the intervention of any court whatsoever.

SEVENTH: If my wife, Dorothy A. Sams, shall predecease me, or shall die simultaneously with me, then and in that event, after the payment of the costs of administration and death and inheritance taxes, if any, I hereby give, devise and bequeath all the residue and remainder of my estate, whether real, personal or mixed, and wheresever situate, to my daughter, Susan Ann Cripe; and in such event I hereby nominate

Last Will and Testament - Page One.

and In Same

RECORDER'S NOTE: NOT AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT - Arch M. Sams - Page Two.

and appoint my daughter, Susan Ann Cripe, as executrix of this, my Last Will and Testament, to act as such without bond or security of any kind, and I further direct that my estate be settled without the intervention of any court whatsoever, as aforesaid.

EIGHTH: I hereby revoke any and all former wills by me made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of April, 1964, at Stevenson in Skamania County, State of Washington, and publish and declare this as my Last Will and Testament.

and In Same

The foregoing instrument, consisting of one page besides this one, was on the 15th day of April, 1964, signed and sealed and published by ARCH M. SAMS as, and declared to be, his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us who at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each other, have subscribed our names as witnesses thereto.

Kahul Jalmen Residing at STEVENSON, WASHINGTON

Rue M. Gillard Residing at Stevenson, Washington

BOOK 225 PAGE 423

COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

This COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT entered into this 15th day of April, 1964, by and between ARCH M. SANS and DOROTHY A. SAMS, husband and wife, of Skamania in Skamania County, State of Washington:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are the owners of certain real and personal property situate in the State of Washington; and

WHEREAS, it is contemplated by the parties hereto that in the future they may acquire additional property situated in the State of Washington; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire hereto that all of their property situated in the State of Washington shall pass to the survivor without delay or expense in the event of the death of either party;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, Arch M. Sams and Dorothy A. Sams, for and in consideration of the love and affection which we have one for the other, do hereby mutually agree that all of the property which we now own separately, jointly or otherwise, and whether real, personal or otherwise, and situated in the State of Washington, shall be and it is hereby declared to be the community property of the parties, and each of the parties to this agreement does hereby convey and transfer to the other party and to the community, all property owned by them in the State of Washington, even though the same be held in his or her separate estate; and

We hereby mutually agree that all of the property which shall hereafter be acquired by either of us, whether separately, jointly or otherwise, and of whatsoever nature and situated in the State of Washington, shall be and it is hereby declared to be community property, and each of the parties does hereby convey and transfer to the other and to the community all such property hereafter acquired by either of them, even though the same be acquired in his or her separate estate; and

IT IS FURTHER ACREED that the whole of the community now owned by us or hereafter acquired by us in the State of Washington, including all property the status of which is changed or created by this agreement, shall at once, in the event of the death of Arch M. Sams while the said Dorothy A. Sams survives, be vested in Dorothy A. Sams absolutely and in fee simple as her sole and separate property; and in the event

200x 32 3423

BOOK 225 PAGE 424

COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT - Page Two.

of the death of the said Dorothy A. Sams while the said Arch M. Sams survives, then the whole of the community property now owned by us or hereafter acquired by us in the State of Washington, including all property the status of which is changed or created by this agreement, shall at once, vest in the said Arch M. Sams absolutely and in fee simple as his sole and separate property.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that this community property agreement shall pertain only to real and personal property situated in the State of Washington.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this agreement this 15th of April, 1964.

(SEAL)

Donthy G. Sams

STATE OF WASHINGTON) County of Skamania

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the State of Washington, hereby certify that on this 15th day of April, 1964, personally appeared before me ARCH M. SAMS and DOROTHY A. SAMS, husband and wife, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they signed and sealed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal the day and year ast above written.

for the State of Washington, residing at Stevenson therein.

			Z DIV	ISION O	OF SOCIAL		
	E NAME FIRST, MIDDLE E			ERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	ROC	KONE PAGE
₹0 80	1	Dorothy A. S	Sams	Female	Jan 6 1007	146-8	220
ŠŠ.	White	DATITAS	MOS CAT	A PUNDERIDAT	Jan 6, 1987	OUNTY OF CEAT	STATE FILE NUMBER
E S	HILLE	ON OF DEATH	11.714	1 :	Oct 20,1901	'Walla Wa	11a _
N ON E	Walla W	alla) OHO	WE POINTBANSPORT	DENERG HIER GIVE ADDRESS	OR INSTITUTION NAME	THER PLACE IS PECEIVED EMERGENCY
AAROIN 15.	USA GIVE COUNTRY	14 CITIZEN OF WH	AT COUNTRY 19 MAR	CHED MEYER WARR ED.	Sing Home	EYNIVE	No
SF 및	MA SOCIAL SECURITY NO	U.S.A	· Wid	oved	1 4	.ms	II WAS DECEDENT EVER IN
F DEATH OF HAIRDBOOK RESIDENCE	533-20-23	29 - B	DUA	AL OCCUPATION IGHE A.	NO OF BORK DONE LIFE EVEN IF ALTIFEDS	29 RIND OF BUSINES!	NO N
STORY STORY	21 PESIDENCE - NUMBER A	INO STREET	22 Cits.	Teacher	21 PISICE CITE LIMITS FIFES N	School School	
¥ìž	534 BOYE STATES NAVE FIRST, I	er Avenue	Wal	la Walla	Yes	Uarra ma	25 STATE
ê	Artie E.				27 MOTHER MAIDEN NAVE FI	PST W DOLE LAST	la PA
	M INFORMANT NAME		29 VA ES	PIG ADDRESS	Eva Arvilla	TY OF TOWN ST	5 // 10
Š	Susan Cripo	0	61	8 School A	Venue. Walla t		ATE 20
	BUTIAL CREWATON REMOVAL OTHER ISFECURA				• .	HILLA, WA	99362
	A FUNERAL DIFECTOR SIGNAL OFFI	Jan 10,	1987 Was	shougal Cen	netery	Washoug	al Washington
1	Xamy	wacher	_	S. A.	EN CHARRY	JE ADDRESS OF FACIL	Tre .
	O BE C	PAPLETS ONLY BY	CERTIFYING PHYSK	CIAN CARD	TO BE COMP	oyer,Walla	Walla,WA 99362
	DUE TO THE LAUSTES ST	MIED STEED SEATH OCCUPATE	DAT THE TIME DATE A	N3 CHARF WAD			AL EXAMINER OR CORONER ON IN MY OPINION CEATH OCCURRED A
E 3	SEMATURE IND THE	X no	//. /		SIGNATURE AND TITLE	DOE TO THE CAUSES	STATED STATED
	South Wobarra	r SIM	39 HOUR	OF DESTREE MAGE	42 DATE SIGNED IND DAY YOU		
. 414		-7-87	7	1020			43 HOUR OF DEATH IS HAS
E R	O NAME AND TITLE OF ATTE	ENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHE	A THAN CERTIFIER (TEP		AL PRONOUNCED DEAD ING DAY	17)	di HOUR BROWN
		ERIEGE PULCELL AIR					45 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAD
4	NAME AND ADDRESS OF C			Direct Res			
	John P. (Conder, M.D.			1		
- 0	John P. (Conder, M.D.			c-55 W. Tietar	- Walla W	alla, Wa. 99362
	John P. (Conder, M.D.			c-55 W. Tietar	o - Walla W	alla, Wa. 99362
	John P. (Conder, M.D.			c-55 W. Tietar	o - Walla W	alla, Wa. 99362
UNDERLYING S C V C	John P. (Conder, M.D.		dalla Clini	c-55 W. Tietar CV/) - Walla W	alla, Wa. 99362
UNDERLYING S C V C	John P. (Conder, M.D.		dalla Clini	· CV	- Walla W	Alla, Wa. 99362 PATERIAL BETWEEN DISET AND DEATH AND DEATH
ATING UNDERLYING	John P. (Conder, M.D. ANTICONTO ANTICO ANTI	Walla I ONECHISE GENTINE TO ALL MOSSIE MOSSIE MOS	Cuteri	oscloros	4	alla, Wa. 99362
USE STATING UNDERLYING	JOHN P. (I MYEDWATE CALSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO OB AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND	Conder, M.D. ANTECONITY ENCLOS PLECES ANTENNA CONDITION COMME	Walla I ONECHISE GENTINE TO ALL MOSSIE MOSSIE MOS	dalla Clini	oscloros	A AUTOPS: VESINO	Alla, Wa. 99362 INTERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH INTERVAL TWEEN DWSET SO WAS SET PETANS IT PROPER SO WAS SET PETANS IT PROPER FEMAL DECOMPSET (PETAN)
AUSE STATING UNDERLYING	John P. (I NVEDUATE CALSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSESS DUE TO OBLAS A CONSESS DUE TO OBLAS A CONSESS TO OBL	Conder, M.D. White course Exercise Pal Rectes Wholes conditions conditions	Walla I ONE CHAPTER OF THE FOR AS C Melli MOUNTING TO DEATH BU SION	dalla Clini No Solomy Outeri Lis T	oscloros Type III	A AUTOPSTY (YES/NO)	Alla, Wa. 99362 PATERIAL BETWEEN DISET AND DEATH AND DEATH
AUSE STATING UNDERLYING	JOHN P. (I MYEDWATE CALSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO OB AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND	ANCIONAL CONTROL ON THE CONTROL ON T	Walla I ont cays grant we so wear we so we	Cliteria TINO RELATED TO CAUTE	OSCLOROS THE THE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW INJUST OCCUR	49 AUTOPS: 1/ES/NO)	Alla, Wa. 99362 INTERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH INTERVAL TWEEN DWSET SO WAS SET PETANS IT PROPER SO WAS SET PETANS IT PROPER FEMAL DECOMPSET (PETAN)
AUSE STATING UNDERLYING	John P. (I MYEDIATE CALSE DUE TO OR AS A CONSECU- BUE TO OR AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND ACC. SUCCIDE HOM PENDING WYEST	ANCIONALIONALIONALIONALIONALIONALIONALIONAL	Walla I ONE CHAPTER OF THE FOR AS C Melli MOUNTING TO DEATH BU SION	Cliteria TINO RELATED TO CAUTE	oscloros Type III	49 AUTOPS: 1/ES/NO)	Alla, Wa. 99362 INTERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH INTERVAL TWEEN DWSET SO WAS SET PETANS IT PROPER SO WAS SET PETANS IT PROPER FEMAL DECOMPSET (PETAN)
MAMEDIATE CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST, TIPMO NO NO CO	John P. (I MYEDIATE CALSE DUE TO OR AS A CONSECU- BUE TO OR AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND ACC. SUCCIDE HOM PENDING WYEST	ANCIONAL CONTROL ON THE CONTROL ON T	Walla I ont cays grant we so wear we so we	Cliteria TINO RELATED TO CAUTE	OSCLOROS THE THE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW INJUST OCCUR	49 AUTOPS: 1/ES/NO)	Alla, Wa. 99362 INTERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH INTERVAL TWEEN DWSET SO WAS SET PETANS IT PROPER SO WAS SET PETANS IT PROPER FEMAL DECOMPSET (PETAN)
MANEDATE CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST. T I P M G M G M G Y C T I P M G M G M G Y C X G M G M G M G M G M G M G M G M G M G	JOHN P. (I MYEDIATE CALSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIE ICANT COND ACC. SUNCIDE HOM SIGNIE PENDING WYEST TO SIGNIE REGISTER MEGISTER MEGISTER	SE PLACE OF SEPLECT OF	Walla I ONE CAYSON A LINE TO AND	Cliteria TINO RELATED TO CAUTE	OSC LONGS THE THE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR LOCATON STREET OF PLOTO NO	AP AUTOPSTI LIESINON	Alla, Wa. 99362 PRIENTAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH MIERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH MIERVAL TWEEN OWSET AND DEATH SO WAS CALL PRIENTS IS BUYEN FELLING OF CONCRET (MISSA) NO SO DATE PELEVED SEO DAY FR
MMEDIATE CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST A P M G M G M G M G M G M G M G M G M G M	JOHN P. (I MYEDIATE CALSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIE ICANT COND ACC. SUNCIDE HOM SIGNIE PENDING WYEST TO SIGNIE REGISTER MEGISTER MEGISTER	ANCIONAL CONTROL ON THE CONTROL ON T	Walla I ONE CAYSON A LINE TO AND	Alla Clini A LA CLINE A LA C	OSC LONGS MILE IL MILE IL MILE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR LOCATION STREET OR RED NO	AP AUTOPS TO LESS MON ED COTENTOWN, STATE	Alla, Wa. 99362 INTERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH MITERVAL BETWEEN DWSET AND DEATH SO WAS CALL TYMEEN OWSET AND DEATH SO WAS CALL TYMEEN OWSET NO NO DATE PECEIVED BYO DAT FA 01-07-1987
MMEDIATE CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING CAUSE CAST A 1 P M G 1 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	JOHN P. (I MYEDIATE CALSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIE ICANT COND ACC. SUNCIDE HOM SIGNIE PENDING WYEST TO SIGNIE REGISTER MEGISTER MEGISTER	SE PLACE OF SEPLECT OF	Walla I ONLEYS ON LINE TO AND Melli MANUAL STREET STREET THE STREET TO	Alla Clini ALA (B) (A) (B) (A) Contexi LIN T I NOT RELATED TO CANY BARTONT (MARS) SACTORT ST	OSC LONGS MILE IL MILE IL MILE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR LOCATION STREET OR RED NO	AP AUTOPSTI LIESINON	AND DEATH NO DE
NAMEDIATE CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING CAUSE CAST AND THE CAUSE CAUSE CAST AND THE CAST	JOHN P. (I MYEDIATE CALSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIE ICANT COND ACC. SUICIDE HOM MOST PENDING RIVEST REGISTRER NATURE TEM C	SE PLACE OF SEPLECT OF	Walla I ONLEYS ON LINE TO AND Melli MANUAL STREET STREET THE STREET TO	Alla Clini ALA (B) (A) (B) (A) Contexi LIN T I NOT RELATED TO CANY BARTONT (MARS) SACTORT ST	OSC LONGS MILE IL MILE IL MILE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR LOCATION STREET OR RED NO	AP AUTOPS TO LESS MON ED COTENTOWN, STATE	Alla, Wa. 99362 ENTENAL BETWEEN DISET AND DEATH INTERNAL DITMEN OWSET AND DEATH SO WAS ONE PERMEND THE PROPERTY OF COMMENT (PERMO) NO N
CANSE LAST, CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST, AND AS CAUSE LAST, AN	JOHN P. (I MYEDIATE CALSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIE ICANT COND ACC. SUNCIDE HOM SIGNIE PENDING WYEST TO SIGNIE REGISTER MEGISTER MEGISTER	SE PLACE OF SEPLECT OF	Walla I ONLEYS ON LINE TO AND Melli MANUAL STREET STREET THE STREET TO	Alla Clini ALA (B) (A) (B) (A) Contexi LIN T I NOT RELATED TO CANY BARTONT (MARS) SACTORT ST	OSC LONGS MILE IL MILE IL MILE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR LOCATION STREET OR RED NO	AP AUTOPS TO LESS MON ED COTENTOWN, STATE	Alla, Wa. 99362 ENTENAL BETWEEN DISET AND DEATH INTERNAL DITMEN OWSET AND DEATH SO WAS ONE PERMEND THE PROPERTY OF COMMENT (PERMO) NO N
CAUSE LAST, CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING LAUGE LAST, CAUSE LAST, CAUSE LAST, CO TO	JOHN P. (I MYEDIATE CALSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIE ICANT COND ACC. SUICIDE HOM MOST PENDING RIVEST REGISTRER NATURE TEM C	SE PLACE OF SEPLECT OF	Walla I ONLEYS ON LINE TO AND Melli MANUAL STREET STREET THE STREET TO	Alla Clini ALA (B) (A) (B) (A) Contexi LIN T I NOT RELATED TO CANY BARTONT (MARS) SACTORT ST	OSC LONGS MILE IL MILE IL MILE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR LOCATION STREET OR RED NO	AP AUTOPS TO LESS MON ED COTENTOWN, STATE	Alla, Wa. 99362 ENTENAL BETWEEN DISET AND DEATH INTERNAL DITMEN OWSET AND DEATH SO WAS ONE PERMEND THE PROPERTY OF COMMENT (PERMO) NO N
CAUSE LAST, CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING LAUGE LAST, CAUSE LAST, CAUSE LAST, CO TO	JOHN P. (INVEDIME CAUSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIF ICANT COND ACC. SUNCIDE HOM DOS PENDING RIVEST REJURY AT MORY LYES NO. REGISTRAR REGISTRAR REGISTRAR ITEM C	ANTELONITY OFFICE BY SECUMENTARY EVIDE	Walla I ONE CAYSON ALMERO MOUNT OF THE	Alla Clini ALA (B) (A) (B) (A) Contexi LIN T I NOT RELATED TO CANY BARTONT (MARS) SACTORT ST	OSC LONGS THE STREET OF RED NO LOCATION STREET OF RED NO LOCATION STREET OF RED NO	A AUTOPSTTUESINOI ED COPENTOWN, STATE Deputy UMENTARY EVIDENCE	Alla, Wa. 99362 ENTENAL BETWEEN DISET AND DEATH INTERNAL DITMEN OWSET AND DEATH SO WAS ONE PERMEND THE PROPERTY OF COMMENT (PERMO) NO N
CAUSE LAST, CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING LAUGE LAST, CAUSE LAST, CAUSE LAST, CO TO	JOHN P. (INVEDIME CAUSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIF ICANT COND ACC. SUNCIDE HOM DOS PENDING RIVEST REJURY AT MORY LYES NO. REGISTRAR REGISTRAR REGISTRAR ITEM C	SE PLACE OF SEPLECT OF	Walla I ONE CAYSON ALMERO MOUNT OF THE	Alla Clini ALA (B) (A) (B) (A) Contexi LIN T I NOT RELATED TO CANY BARTONT (MARS) SACTORT ST	OSC LONGS THE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW MAJINY OCCUR LOCATION STREET OR RED NO EM DOC STREET OR PED NO	A AUTOPS 1 (185/MO) 20 COTENTOWN, STATE Deputy UMENTARY EVIDENCE Registrar	AND DEATH SO DATE PECEIVED BAD DAY FA O1-07-1987 EE: REVIEWED BY. DATE:
CAUSE LAST. CAUSE LAST. CAUSE LAST. CAUSE LAST. CAUSE CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST. P. S.	JOHN P. (INVEDIME CAUSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIF ICANT COND ACC. SUNCIDE HOM DOS PENDING RIVEST REJURY AT MORY LYES NO. REGISTRAR REGISTRAR REGISTRAR ITEM C	ANTELONITY OFFICE BY SECUMENTARY EVIDE	Walla I ONE CAYS ON LINE FOR MELLING TO DEATH BUT AND THE STREET	PALIA Clini PALA (B) (1977) Clitey; TINDI RELATED TO CAUT PACTOR! 37	OSC LONGS THE ABOVE A DESCRIBE HOW MAJINY OCCUR LOCATION STREET OR RED NO CATTER Deputy Walla Walla,	A AUTOPS 1 (185/MO) 20 COTENTOWN, STATE Deputy UMENTARY EVIDENCE Registrar	Alla, Wa. 99362 ENTENAL BETWEEN DISET AND DEATH INTERNAL DITMEN OWSET AND DEATH SO WAS ONE PERMEND THE PROPERTY OF COMMENT (PERMO) NO N
CANSE LAST, CAUSE STATING UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST, AND AS CAUSE LAST, AN	JOHN P. (INVEDIME CAUSE DOE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- DUE TO DE AS A CONSECU- OTHER SIGNIF ICANT COND ACC. SUNCIDE HOM DOS PENDING RIVEST REJURY AT MORY LYES NO. REGISTRAR REGISTRAR REGISTRAR ITEM C	AND CONTROL CO	Walla I ONE CAYS ON LINE TO THE TO STATE OF THE THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL	Alla Clini ALA (B) (A) (B) (A) Contexi LIN T I NOT RELATED TO CANY BARTONT (MARS) SACTORT ST	OSC LOROS OSC LOROS WHEN ABOVE A DESCAIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR LOCATON STREET OR PLO NO EM DOC STREET Deputy Walla Walla,	A AUTOPS 1 (185/MO) 20 COTENTOWN, STATE Deputy UMENTARY EVIDENCE Registrar	AND DEATH SO DATE PECEIVED BAD DAY FA O1-07-1987 EE: REVIEWED BY. DATE:

State of Washington Department of Revenue Inheritance Tax Division Olympia, Washington 98504 Dag 83 PAGE 775

BOOK 225 PAGE 426

2-6-34-1500 1600 2-7-21-AD-200

For SKAMANIA

County

104845

Estate of

ARCH M. SAMS

NO PROBATE

OF INHERITANCE TAX

Deceased

The property listed on the schedules attached hereto has been reported to this Division by affidavit, without probate, pursuant to RCW 83.24.010, and the inheritance tax obligation thereon arising from the death of the abovenamed decedent has been discharged.

This certificate constitutes consent to transfer all assets described herein.

Dated at Olympia, Washington this 6th day of July , 1984

AUG 19

Director Inheritance Tax Division

THE ORIGINAL ASE AND ATTACHED INVENTORY OF ASSETS SHOULD BE RECORDED IMMEDIATELY WITH THE COUNTY AUDITOR, FROM WHOM CERTIFIED COPIES MAY THEN BE OBTAINED, WHICH WILL ENABLE YOU TO PROVE THAT THE INHERITANCE TAX OBLIGATION HAS BEEN SATISFIED. (EXCEPTION: IN KING COUNTY, RECORD THE RELEASE AND INVENTORY WITH THE RECORDS SECTION, KING COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BLDG., FROM WHOM CERTIFIED COPIES MAY BE OBTAINED.)

John M. Reese, Attorney REESE, BAFFNEY, SCHRAG & SIEGEL 707 Baker Building Walla Walla WA 99362 RECORDER'S NOTE: NOT AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

ું ૧ કાર્સ્ય

VOL 144 PAGE 2086

FORM REV 50 0024 (12-81)

BOOK 225 PAGE 427

A tract of land in the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 34, Township 2 North, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as following:

Beginning at a point on the West line of said Government Lot 1 marked by the Northeast corner of Government Lot 2 of said Section 34; thence South 313 feet; thence North 79 East 142 feet; thence North 313 feet; thence South 79° West 142 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT THE EAST 100 FEET THEREOF

Gary H. Martin, Skamania County Assessor

Date 6 18.02 Parcel # 02.06 34 14 5802 00